

CIN: L80301MH1984PLC033922

Date: 27/02/2016

To
The Manager,
The Corporate Relations Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phirozee Jeejeeboy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

REF: 1) Disclosure under regulation 29 of SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 & (Amendments)

Our Company, VJTF Eduservices Limited, has received disclosure, as given hereunder, from Dr. Vinay Jain, Promoter of the Company:

1. Intimation as regards to Disclosure under regulation 29 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 & (Amendments) thereto, in connection with the purchase of Equity Shares of M/S VJTF Eduservices Limited on 26/02/2016.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

For VJTF Eduservices Limited, (Formerly known as Artheon Finance Limited)

Dr.Vinay Jain Managing Director

(DIN: 00235276)

Encl: Disclosure documents received

VJTF EDUSERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Artheon Finance Limited)
CIN No. L65990MH1984PLC033922

Registered Office:1st Floor, Neelkanth Apartment, Ramchandra lane, Malad (West), Mumbai 400064.

Tel.: 022-61056800 / 01 / 02 Fax: 022-61056803 Email: vjtfho@vjtf.com,

Website: www.vjtf.com / www.wittykidsindia.com

VINAY DHARAMCHAND JAIN

ADD: 91,KALPATARU REGALIA, OPPOSITE INORBIT MALL, OFF LINK ROAD, MALAD (WEST), MUMBAI-400064, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

Date: 27/02/2016

To
The Manager,
The Corporate Relations Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phirozee Jeejeeboy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

REF: 1) Disclosure under regulation 29 of SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 & (Amendments)

- I, Vinay Jain, have enclosed the following for your kind perusal/Records:
 - 1. Intimation as regards to Disclosure under regulation 29 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 & (Amendments) thereto, in connection with the purchase of Equity Shares of M/S VJTF Eduservices Limited on 26/02/2016.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Dr. Vinay Jain

Encl: As above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	VJTF EDUSERVICES LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	VINAY JAIN .			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PROMOTER			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED			
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	5872347	33.37%	33.37%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL .	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c)	5872347	33.37%	33.37%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	300000	1.70%	1.70%	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NIL	NIL	NIL	



	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
	d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	e) Total (a+b+c)	300000	1.70%	1.70%	
Afte	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	6172347	35.07%	35.07%	
	b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL .	NIL	
	c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	e) Total (a+b+c)	6172347	35.07%	35.07%	
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	MARKET PURCHASE			
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	26/02/2016			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	17600000 Equity Shares of face Value Rs. 10/-each.			
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	17600000 Equity Shares of face Value Rs. 10/-each.			
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	17600000 Equity Shares of face Value Rs. 10/each.			

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Dr. Vinay Jain

Signature of the acquirer

Place:Mumbai

Date: 27/02/2016